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RESULTS BY CLASS -- CORVETTES
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC	
  No. NO. CAR Run	
  #1 + Run	
  #2 + Run	
  #3 + Run	
  #4 + Run	
  #5 +

1 56.956 B1 Meyer Ralph DCC 222 222 '73	
  Vette 59.569 58.55 57.034 58.304 56.956
2 60.567 B1 Mendia Keith SCC 530 60 '60	
  Roadster 63.774 61.143 DNF 61.464 60.567
1 59.524 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222 22 '73	
  Vette 88.679 5 61.182 60.912 59.524 59.838
2 65.340 B1W Mendia Sandy SCC 530 60 '60	
  Roadster 91.944 67.996 64.594 1 65.340 DNF
1 52.241 B2 Pretti Manny 66 '66	
  Vette 54.345 52.929 52.735 52.241 51.932 3
2 52.494 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68	
  Vette 56.115 DNF 52.989 53.073 52.494
3 56.121 B2 Taylor Bob Team	
  ZR-­‐1 60 60 '69	
  Coupe 57.627 56.121 56.425 56.196 56.431
1 59.319 C Munn Austin WSCC 1866 3 '90	
  ZR-­‐1 61.653 1 61.201 59.319 59.646 60.331
2 63.794 C Gaiser Gregory WSCC 95 95 '93	
  Coupe DNF DNF 69.433 65.117 63.794
3 63.996 C Riccardi Rick SCC 1124 90 '90	
  Coupe 72.034 66.801 65.298 65.450 1 63.996
1 58.614 C1 Dyer Peter SCC 1533 13 '96	
  Vert 62.638 61.186 60.425 DNF 58.614
1 55.089 C2 Shaw Steve 816 '90	
  Coupe 57.056 56.885 55.142 55.369 55.089
2 55.818 C2 Petersen Chris SCC 586 816 '90	
  Coupe 56.724 55.974 1 55.818 DNR DNR
3 58.167 C2 Donnelly William NBCA 623 78 '88	
  Roadster 59.444 1 61.757 58.869 1 58.543 57.167 1
4 59.702 C2 Courtney Robert SCC 410 410 '96	
  Coupe 62.553 61.025 60.901 2 61.970 59.702
1 58.526 D Hockenhull Kevin Monterey 2433 88 '03	
  Coupe 79.08 1 59.365 60.393 59.232 58.526
2 59.757 D Boyer Steve NBCA 2394 94 '98	
  Vert 61.238 59.757 60.498 59.985 62.506
3 60.929 D Pedenza Roger SCC 2465 17 '01	
  Vette 62.565 61.401 60.664 3 60.524 1 60.929
4 64.543 D Wiley Roger SCC 1440 75 '01	
  Vert 66.850 65.513 64.723 65.635 64.543
1 63.415 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 '04	
  Vert 64.489 63.559 63.372 2 63.738 1 63.415
1 51.486 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 '00	
  Vert 53.953 52.014 52.297 51.728 51.486
2 54.028 D2 Barnes Roger SCC 353 25 '97	
  Coupe 59.111 55.128 55.319 54.028 54.626
1 54.384 D2W Barnes Victoria WSCC 353 25W '97	
  Coupe 56.188 56.062 54.965 55.267 54.384
1 58.121 E Loveless Jim DVC 1490 7 '04	
  Z06 61.423 59.464 59.052 58.121 70.106 1
2 58.425 E Kuhn Jerry DCC 1785 317 '08	
  Coupe 62.239 60.208 59.547 59.752 58.425
3 60.555 E Panwar Sameer 4 '05	
  Z51 62.840 61.050 62.492 1 60.597 60.555
4 60.740 E Warner John SCC 111 111 '05	
  Vert 80.022 63.010 60.740 60.779 60.982
5 61.345 E Beck Ron SCC 1970 1 '07	
  Vert DNF DNF 64.449 2 62.931 61.345
6 62.310 E Crowe Mark DVC 1015 5 '06	
  Coupe 64.122 63.229 62.610 1 79.913 61.310 1
7 66.015 E Lawton Malcom SCC 1588 111 '05	
  Coupe 75.195 69.711 66.604 67.231 66.015
8 67.484 E Jacobsen Eric SCC 2174 71 '07	
  Coupe 69.933 68.556 67.609 67.484 DNF
1 55.656 E1 Smith Steven 888 '02	
  Z06 DNF 56.591 1 56.332 55.656 56.027
2 56.129 E1 Moltrum Ray CCCC 1378 1378 '07	
  Coupe 57.128 56.129 56.476 56.604 56.802
1 56.057 E2W Landis Helen DVC 2572 50 '04	
  Z06 59.197 58.336 57.394 56.057 56.43



SCC AUTOCROSS - AUG 22, 2015 Rev.	
  A

2

RESULTS BY CLASS -- CORVETTES (cont)

PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC	
  No. NO. CAR Run	
  #1 + Run	
  #2 + Run	
  #3 + Run	
  #4 + Run	
  #5 +

1 57.896 F Kambur Nick NBCA 162 162 '12	
  GS 61.678 60.346 59.247 59.206 56.896 1
2 58.856 F Burdick Bill DBC 1228 53 '10	
  Z06 64.564 59.829 58.856 59.446 58.911
3 58.892 F Cipriani Tim DVC 1422 117 '06	
  Z06 DNF 60.635 60.061 59.332 57.892 1
4 59.900 F Petersen Mim SCC 586 1 '12	
  Z06 61.269 1 61.698 1 60.830 59.900 59.273 1
5 60.390 F Vivian Ray 17 '10	
  GS 63.993 88.225 61.990 61.112 60.390
6 63.550 F Everett Steve DVC 1457 11 '09	
  Z06 DNF 76.947 69.099 65.125 63.550
7 67.205 F Fellows Roger WSCC 57 11 '12	
  Z06 67.205 DNF DNR DNR DNR
1 60.266 FW Lindberg Marie WSCC 157 1 '12	
  Z06 62.878 61.649 60.266 60.279 61.178 1
2 60.994 FW Kambur Karyn NBCA 162 162W '12	
  GS 63.469 61.624 61.313 61.534 60.994
3 62.508 FW Burdick Neva DBC 1228 53 '10	
  Z06 75.621 66.919 65.234 63.310 1 62.508
1 52.292 F1 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 631 '09	
  Z06 54.959 53.932 54.124 52.871 52.292
2 52.925 F1 Giordano Mike NBCA 1553 1553 '09	
  Z06 54.971 53.496 53.669 1 53.224 52.925
3 57.384 F1 Giordano Jake NBCA 1553 155 '09	
  Z06 60.758 57.923 57.900 58.243 56.384 1
4 57.690 F1 Banks Jerry SCC 674 674 '10	
  GS 59.914 58.668 57.943 57.798 57.690
1 56.065 F1W Giordano Beverly NBCA 1553 1551 '09	
  Z06 DNF 60.471 DNF 57.944 56.065
2 62.640 F1W Banks Lois SCC 674 674 '10	
  GS 68.629 66.125 65.288 1 64.995 62.640
1 51.463 F2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 08 '08	
  Z06 DNF 52.292 52.890 51.463 DNF
2 52.384 F2 Pelayo Anthony DCC 1580 185 '07	
  Z06 56.680 53.426 55.107 52.384 52.621
3 53.279 F2 Pelayo Luis DCC 1580 85 '07	
  Z06 55.739 54.061 53.963 53.509 53.279
4 53.325 F2 Green Johnny Delta 1990 90 '08	
  Z06 54.958 54.707 56.002 53.393 53.325
5 53.459 F2 Johnson Doug SCC 387 47 '09	
  Z06 57.439 56.063 55.318 53.982 53.459
1 59.052 G Steffora Phil 13 '15	
  Z51 67.877 63.256 60.256 59.622 59.052
2 66.955 G Hallum Jim 41 '15	
  Z51 73.185 66.955 67.143 DNF DNR
1 54.628 PE Mills David WSCC 1198 477 '10	
  ZR1 55.881 55.531 56.317 54.628 55.057
2 55.049 PE Ireland David SCC 2678 17 '15	
  Z06 56.312 3 55.405 55.049 55.306 1 56.259 1
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RESULTS -- ALL FUN RUNS
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC	
  No. NO. CAR Run	
  #1 + Run	
  #2 + Run	
  #3 + Run	
  #4 + Run	
  #5 +

1 50.679 x-­‐Fun Weinstein Joe Palatov 54.932 52.936 52.147 51.993 50.679

2 52.547 x-­‐Fun Vivian Chuck SCC C6	
  Z06 53.203 53.218 52.547 52.656 53.342 1
3 52.559 x-­‐Fun Weinstein Joe Palatov 54.929 53.196 1 DNF 52.559 DNF
4 52.570 x-­‐Fun Barnes Jim '68	
  Vette 55.541 52.925 DNF 52.570 DNF
5 53.025 x-­‐Fun Hung Hung-­‐Jen GTR 53.758 54.209 52.701 1 53.697 53.025
6 53.668 x-­‐Fun Hung Hung-­‐Jen BMWCCA GTR DNF 54.466 53.668 53.442 4 DNF
7 53.803 x-­‐Fun Pozzi Mary '73	
  Camaro 54.937 54.384 53.803 54.145 DNR
8 54.587 x-­‐Fun Pozzi David '73	
  Camaro 56.363 56.456 56.059 55.789 54.587
9 57.103 x-­‐Fun Hiebert Linda GGLC '08	
  Elise	
  SC 62.935 DNF 58.084 58.496 57.103
10 58.332 x-­‐Fun Ridgley Trevor '86	
  944 DNF 58.837 59.618 59.278 58.332
11 58.410 x-­‐Fun Lat Juven '97	
  BMW	
  M3 60.031 58.958 58.410 58.618 58.887 1
12 58.691 x-­‐Fun Everett Steve DVC C6	
  Z06 66.230 61.209 60.890 58.691 59.171
13 58.716 x-­‐Fun Simpson Scott SCC Boxster 62.341 1 60.358 59.615 58.716 59.447
14 58.773 x-­‐Fun Agreda Rommel '93	
  Civic 59.296 DNF 59.476 58.773 58.864
15 58.898 x-­‐Fun Lavine Sven '06	
  BMW 62.507 60.088 59.393 58.898 58.853 1
16 59.674 x-­‐Fun Vivian Ray C6	
  Gnd	
  Spt 63.054 63.713 60.745 59.674 59.200 1
17 60.514 x-­‐Fun Kan Vincent BMW 64.958 61.905 61.658 61.422 60.514
18 61.098 x-­‐Fun Hare Stephen '02	
  Camaro 62.913 61.595 61.098 61.880 61.425
19 61.195 x-­‐Fun Cua Marco '14	
  Ford 63.759 61.995 61.776 61.343 61.195
20 61.288 x-­‐Fun Garvin Chuck Mazda 71.436 62.417 61.352 62.291 61.288
21 61.299 x-­‐Fun Alaimo Bill '86	
  Porsche 62.746 65.586 1 61.946 62.710 61.299
22 61.353 x-­‐Fun Crill Mark Mustang 62.477 62.347 63.563 62.604 61.353
23 61.872 x-­‐Fun Hare Stephen '02	
  Camaro 62.905 62.260 62.783 62.018 61.872
24 62.107 x-­‐Fun Monson Ben '02	
  Camaro 67.735 63.720 63.454 62.858 62.107
25 62.352 x-­‐Fun Tokkagoshi Yuko LMSCC S2000 DNF 64.067 63.042 63.361 62.352

26 62.700 x-­‐Fun Mogek Allan
Aston	
  Martin	
  
Vantage

71.260 66.793 64.586 63.987 62.700

27 63.965 x-­‐Fun Gerber Ben Subaru	
  BR2 67.912 65.819 65.147 64.755 63.965
28 64.138 x-­‐Fun Scherer Mark S2000 81.589 0 68.185 67.024 64.138 66.624
29 64.214 x-­‐Fun Pontemayer Rudy '92	
  240SX 64.777 63.885 1 64.395 64.842 64.214
30 64.292 x-­‐Fun Bidiwala Shehzaad '07	
  Civic 68.366 65.894 65.832 64.292 64.454
31 66.340 x-­‐Fun Whiteleal Darryl Mustang	
  GT DNF 72.227 1 68.111 4 66.340 66.769
32 73.225 x-­‐Fun Crowe Austin DVC Camaro 83.799 74.629 81.270 74.669 3 72.225 1
33 79.903 x-­‐Fun Simpson Rosangela SCC Boxster 102.818 93.132 89.856 87.079 79.903
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RESULTS -- ALL CARS COMBINED
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC	
  No. NO. CAR Run	
  #1 + Run	
  #2 + Run	
  #3 + Run	
  #4 + Run	
  #5 +

1 50.679 x-­‐Fun Weinstein Joe Palatov 54.932 52.936 52.147 51.993 50.679
2 51.463 F2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 08 '08	
  Z06 DNF 52.292 52.890 51.463 DNF
3 51.486 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 '00	
  Vert 53.953 52.014 52.297 51.728 51.486
4 52.241 B2 Pretti Manny 66 '66	
  Vette 54.345 52.929 52.735 52.241 51.932 3
5 52.292 F1 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 631 '09	
  Z06 54.959 53.932 54.124 52.871 52.292
6 52.384 F2 Pelayo Anthony DCC 1580 185 '07	
  Z06 56.680 53.426 55.107 52.384 52.621
7 52.494 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68	
  Vette 56.115 DNF 52.989 53.073 52.494
8 52.547 x-­‐Fun Vivian Chuck SCC C6	
  Z06 53.203 53.218 52.547 52.656 53.342 1
9 52.559 x-­‐Fun Weinstein Joe Palatov 54.929 53.196 1 DNF 52.559 DNF
10 52.570 x-­‐Fun Barnes Jim '68	
  Vette 55.541 52.925 DNF 52.570 DNF
11 52.925 F1 Giordano Mike NBCA 1553 1553 '09	
  Z06 54.971 53.496 53.669 1 53.224 52.925
12 53.025 x-­‐Fun Hung Hung-­‐Jen GTR 53.758 54.209 52.701 1 53.697 53.025
13 53.279 F2 Pelayo Luis DCC 1580 85 '07	
  Z06 55.739 54.061 53.963 53.509 53.279
14 53.325 F2 Green Johnny Delta 1990 90 '08	
  Z06 54.958 54.707 56.002 53.393 53.325
15 53.459 F2 Johnson Doug SCC 387 47 '09	
  Z06 57.439 56.063 55.318 53.982 53.459
16 53.668 x-­‐Fun Hung Hung-­‐Jen BMWCCA GTR DNF 54.466 53.668 53.442 4 DNF
17 53.803 x-­‐Fun Pozzi Mary '73	
  Camaro 54.937 54.384 53.803 54.145 DNR
18 54.028 D2 Barnes Roger SCC 353 25 '97	
  Coupe 59.111 55.128 55.319 54.028 54.626
19 54.384 D2W Barnes Victoria WSCC 353 25W '97	
  Coupe 56.188 56.062 54.965 55.267 54.384
20 54.587 x-­‐Fun Pozzi David '73	
  Camaro 56.363 56.456 56.059 55.789 54.587
21 54.628 PE Mills David WSCC 1198 477 '10	
  ZR1 55.881 55.531 56.317 54.628 55.057
22 55.049 PE Ireland David SCC 2678 17 '15	
  Z06 56.312 3 55.405 55.049 55.306 1 56.259 1
23 55.089 C2 Shaw Steve 816 '90	
  Coupe 57.056 56.885 55.142 55.369 55.089
24 55.656 E1 Smith Steven 888 '02	
  Z06 DNF 56.591 1 56.332 55.656 56.027
25 55.818 C2 Petersen Chris SCC 586 816 '90	
  Coupe 56.724 55.974 1 55.818 DNR DNR
26 56.057 E2W Landis Helen DVC 2572 50 '04	
  Z06 59.197 58.336 57.394 56.057 56.43
27 56.065 F1W Giordano Beverly NBCA 1553 1551 '09	
  Z06 DNF 60.471 DNF 57.944 56.065
28 56.121 B2 Taylor Bob Team	
  ZR-­‐1 60 60 '69	
  Coupe 57.627 56.121 56.425 56.196 56.431
29 56.129 E1 Moltrum Ray CCCC 1378 1378 '07	
  Coupe 57.128 56.129 56.476 56.604 56.802
30 56.956 B1 Meyer Ralph DCC 222 222 '73	
  Vette 59.569 58.55 57.034 58.304 56.956
31 57.103 x-­‐Fun Hiebert Linda GGLC '08	
  Elise	
  SC 62.935 DNF 58.084 58.496 57.103
32 57.384 F1 Giordano Jake NBCA 1553 155 '09	
  Z06 60.758 57.923 57.900 58.243 56.384 1
33 57.690 F1 Banks Jerry SCC 674 674 '10	
  GS 59.914 58.668 57.943 57.798 57.690
34 57.896 F Kambur Nick NBCA 162 162 '12	
  GS 61.678 60.346 59.247 59.206 56.896 1
35 58.121 E Loveless Jim DVC 1490 7 '04	
  Z06 61.423 59.464 59.052 58.121 70.106 1
36 58.167 C2 Donnelly William NBCA 623 78 '88	
  Roadster 59.444 1 61.757 58.869 1 58.543 57.167 1
37 58.332 x-­‐Fun Ridgley Trevor '86	
  944 DNF 58.837 59.618 59.278 58.332
38 58.410 x-­‐Fun Lat Juven '97	
  BMW	
  M3 60.031 58.958 58.410 58.618 58.887 1
39 58.425 E Kuhn Jerry DCC 1785 317 '08	
  Coupe 62.239 60.208 59.547 59.752 58.425
40 58.526 D Hockenhull Kevin Monterey 2433 88 '03	
  Coupe 79.08 1 59.365 60.393 59.232 58.526
41 58.614 C1 Dyer Peter SCC 1533 13 '96	
  Vert 62.638 61.186 60.425 DNF 58.614
42 58.691 x-­‐Fun Everett Steve DVC C6	
  Z06 66.230 61.209 60.890 58.691 59.171
43 58.716 x-­‐Fun Simpson Scott SCC Boxster 62.341 1 60.358 59.615 58.716 59.447
44 58.773 x-­‐Fun Agreda Rommel '93	
  Civic 59.296 DNF 59.476 58.773 58.864
45 58.856 F Burdick Bill DBC 1228 53 '10	
  Z06 64.564 59.829 58.856 59.446 58.911
46 58.892 F Cipriani Tim DVC 1422 117 '06	
  Z06 DNF 60.635 60.061 59.332 57.892 1
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RESULTS -- ALL CARS COMBINED (cont) 
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC	
  No. NO. CAR Run	
  #1 + Run	
  #2 + Run	
  #3 + Run	
  #4 + Run	
  #5 +
47 58.898 x-­‐Fun Lavine Sven '06	
  BMW 62.507 60.088 59.393 58.898 58.853 1
48 59.052 G Steffora Phil 13 '15	
  Z51 67.877 63.256 60.256 59.622 59.052
49 59.319 C Munn Austin WSCC 1866 3 '90	
  ZR-­‐1 61.653 1 61.201 59.319 59.646 60.331
50 59.524 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222 22 '73	
  Vette 88.679 5 61.182 60.912 59.524 59.838
51 59.674 x-­‐Fun Vivian Ray C6	
  Gnd	
  Spt 63.054 63.713 60.745 59.674 59.200 1
52 59.702 C2 Courtney Robert SCC 410 410 '96	
  Coupe 62.553 61.025 60.901 2 61.970 59.702
53 59.757 D Boyer Steve NBCA 2394 94 '98	
  Vert 61.238 59.757 60.498 59.985 62.506
54 59.900 F Petersen Mim SCC 586 1 '12	
  Z06 61.269 1 61.698 1 60.830 59.900 59.273 1
55 60.266 FW Lindberg Marie WSCC 157 1 '12	
  Z06 62.878 61.649 60.266 60.279 61.178 1
56 60.390 F Vivian Ray 17 '10	
  GS 63.993 88.225 61.990 61.112 60.390
57 60.514 x-­‐Fun Kan Vincent BMW 64.958 61.905 61.658 61.422 60.514
58 60.555 E Panwar Sameer 4 '05	
  Z51 62.840 61.050 62.492 1 60.597 60.555
59 60.567 B1 Mendia Keith SCC 530 60 '60	
  Roadster 63.774 61.143 DNF 61.464 60.567
60 60.740 E Warner John SCC 111 111 '05	
  Vert 80.022 63.010 60.740 60.779 60.982
61 60.929 D Pedenza Roger SCC 2465 17 '01	
  Vette 62.565 61.401 60.664 3 60.524 1 60.929
62 60.994 FW Kambur Karyn NBCA 162 162W '12	
  GS 63.469 61.624 61.313 61.534 60.994
63 61.098 x-­‐Fun Hare Stephen '02	
  Camaro 62.913 61.595 61.098 61.880 61.425
64 61.195 x-­‐Fun Cua Marco '14	
  Ford 63.759 61.995 61.776 61.343 61.195
65 61.288 x-­‐Fun Garvin Chuck Mazda 71.436 62.417 61.352 62.291 61.288
66 61.299 x-­‐Fun Alaimo Bill '86	
  Porsche 62.746 65.586 1 61.946 62.710 61.299
67 61.345 E Beck Ron SCC 1970 1 '07	
  Vert DNF DNF 64.449 2 62.931 61.345
68 61.353 x-­‐Fun Crill Mark Mustang 62.477 62.347 63.563 62.604 61.353
69 61.872 x-­‐Fun Hare Stephen '02	
  Camaro 62.905 62.260 62.783 62.018 61.872
70 62.107 x-­‐Fun Monson Ben '02	
  Camaro 67.735 63.720 63.454 62.858 62.107
71 62.310 E Crowe Mark DVC 1015 5 '06	
  Coupe 64.122 63.229 62.610 1 79.913 61.310 1
72 62.352 x-­‐Fun Tokkagoshi Yuko LMSCC S2000 DNF 64.067 63.042 63.361 62.352
73 62.508 FW Burdick Neva DBC 1228 53 '10	
  Z06 75.621 66.919 65.234 63.310 1 62.508
74 62.640 F1W Banks Lois SCC 674 674 '10	
  GS 68.629 66.125 65.288 1 64.995 62.640

75 62.700 x-­‐Fun Mogek Allan
Aston	
  Martin	
  
Vantage

71.260 66.793 64.586 63.987 62.700

76 63.415 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 '04	
  Vert 64.489 63.559 63.372 2 63.738 1 63.415
77 63.550 F Everett Steve DVC 1457 11 '09	
  Z06 DNF 76.947 69.099 65.125 63.550
78 63.794 C Gaiser Gregory WSCC 95 95 '93	
  Coupe DNF DNF 69.433 65.117 63.794
79 63.965 x-­‐Fun Gerber Ben Subaru	
  BR2 67.912 65.819 65.147 64.755 63.965
80 63.996 C Riccardi Rick SCC 1124 90 '90	
  Coupe 72.034 66.801 65.298 65.450 1 63.996
81 64.138 x-­‐Fun Scherer Mark S2000 81.589 0 68.185 67.024 64.138 66.624
82 64.214 x-­‐Fun Pontemayer Rudy '92	
  240SX 64.777 63.885 1 64.395 64.842 64.214
83 64.292 x-­‐Fun Bidiwala Shehzaad '07	
  Civic 68.366 65.894 65.832 64.292 64.454
84 64.543 D Wiley Roger SCC 1440 75 '01	
  Vert 66.850 65.513 64.723 65.635 64.543
85 65.340 B1W Mendia Sandy SCC 530 60 '60	
  Roadster 91.944 67.996 64.594 1 65.340 DNF
86 66.015 E Lawton Malcom SCC 1588 111 '05	
  Coupe 75.195 69.711 66.604 67.231 66.015
87 66.340 x-­‐Fun Whiteleal Darryl Mustang	
  GT DNF 72.227 1 68.111 4 66.340 66.769
88 66.955 G Hallum Jim 41 '15	
  Z51 73.185 66.955 67.143 DNF DNR
89 67.205 F Fellows Roger WSCC 57 11 '12	
  Z06 67.205 DNF DNR DNR DNR
90 67.484 E Jacobsen Eric SCC 2174 71 '07	
  Coupe 69.933 68.556 67.609 67.484 DNF
91 73.225 x-­‐Fun Crowe Austin DVC Camaro 83.799 74.629 81.270 74.669 3 72.225 1
92 79.903 x-­‐Fun Simpson Rosangela SCC Boxster 102.818 93.132 89.856 87.079 79.903
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BEST	
  TIME	
  -­‐-­‐	
  CORVETTES
PLACE	
  
VETTES

BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC	
  NO. CAR	
  NO.
PLACE	
  MEN	
  /	
  
WOMEN

WSCC	
  
PLACE	
  

1 51.463 F2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 08 1 1
2 51.486 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 2 2
3 52.241 B2 Pretti Manny 66 3
4 52.292 F1 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 631 4 3
5 52.384 F2 Pelayo Anthony DCC 1580 185 5 4
6 52.494 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 6 5
7 52.925 F1 Giordano Mike NBCA 1553 1553 7 6
8 53.279 F2 Pelayo Luis DCC 1580 85 8 7
9 53.325 F2 Green Johnny Delta 1990 90 9 8
10 53.459 F2 Johnson Doug SCC 387 47 10 9
11 54.028 D2 Barnes Roger SCC 353 25 11 10
12 54.384 D2W Barnes Victoria WSCC 353 25W 1W 1W
13 54.628 PE Mills David WSCC 1198 477 12 11
14 55.049 PE Ireland David SCC 2678 17 13 12
15 55.089 C2 Shaw Steve 816 14
16 55.656 E1 Smith Steven 888 15
17 55.818 C2 Petersen Chris SCC 586 816 16 13
18 56.057 E2W Landis Helen DVC 2572 50 2W 2W
19 56.065 F1W Giordano Beverly NBCA 1553 1551 3W 3W
20 56.121 B2 Taylor Bob Team	
  ZR-­‐1 60 60 17 14
21 56.129 E1 Moltrum Ray CCCC 1378 1378 18 15
22 56.956 B1 Meyer Ralph DCC 222 222 19 16
23 57.384 F1 Giordano Jake NBCA 1553 155 20 17
24 57.690 F1 Banks Jerry SCC 674 674 21 18
25 57.896 F Kambur Nick NBCA 162 162 22 19
26 58.121 E Loveless Jim DVC 1490 7 23 20
27 58.167 C2 Donnelly William NBCA 623 78 24 21
28 58.425 E Kuhn Jerry DCC 1785 317 25 22
29 58.526 D Hockenhull Kevin Monterey 2433 88 26 23
30 58.614 C1 Dyer Peter SCC 1533 13 27 24
31 58.856 F Burdick Bill DBC 1228 53 28 25
32 58.892 F Cipriani Tim DVC 1422 117 29 26
33 59.052 G Steffora Phil 13 30
34 59.319 C Munn Austin WSCC 1866 3 31 27
35 59.524 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222 22 4W 4W
36 59.702 C2 Courtney Robert SCC 410 410 32 28
37 59.757 D Boyer Steve NBCA 2394 94 33 29
38 59.900 F Petersen Mim SCC 586 1 5W 5W
39 60.266 FW Lindberg Marie WSCC 157 1 6W 6W
40 60.390 F Vivian Ray 17 34
41 60.555 E Panwar Sameer 4 35
42 60.567 B1 Mendia Keith SCC 530 60 36 30
43 60.740 E Warner John SCC 111 111 37 31
44 60.929 D Pedenza Roger SCC 2465 17 38 32
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BEST	
  TIME	
  -­‐-­‐	
  CORVETTES	
  (cont)
PLACE	
  
VETTES

BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC	
  NO. CAR	
  NO.
PLACE	
  MEN	
  /	
  
WOMEN

WSCC	
  
PLACE	
  

45 60.994 FW Kambur Karyn NBCA 162 162W 7W 7W
46 61.345 E Beck Ron SCC 1970 1 39 33
47 62.310 E Crowe Mark DVC 1015 5 40 34
48 62.508 FW Burdick Neva DBC 1228 53 8W 8W
49 62.640 F1W Banks Lois SCC 674 674 9W 9W
50 63.415 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 10W 10W
51 63.550 F Everett Steve DVC 1457 11 41 35
52 63.794 C Gaiser Gregory WSCC 95 95 42 36
53 63.996 C Riccardi Rick SCC 1124 90 43 37
54 64.543 D Wiley Roger SCC 1440 75 44 38
55 65.340 B1W Mendia Sandy SCC 530 60 11W 11W
56 66.015 E Lawton Malcom SCC 1588 111 45 39
57 66.955 G Hallum Jim 41 46
58 67.205 F Fellows Roger WSCC 57 11 47 40
59 67.484 E Jacobsen Eric SCC 2174 71 48 41

TOP	
  TEN	
  MEN	
  (WSCC)	
  

PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC 
NO.

CAR 
NO. CAR

1 51.463 F2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 08 '08 Z06 TTOD	
  MEN	
   STUART	
  CALHOON SCC
2 51.486 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 '00 Vert
3 52.292 F1 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 631 '09 Z06 TTOD	
  WOMEN VICTORIA	
  BARNES WSCC
4 52.384 F2 Pelayo Anthony DCC 1580 185 '07 Z06
5 52.494 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Vette DISTANCE	
   GREG	
  GAISER	
  -­‐-­‐	
  GRASS	
  VALLEY WSCC
6 52.925 F1 Giordano Mike NBCA 1553 1553 '09 Z06
7 53.279 F2 Pelayo Luis DCC 1580 85 '07 Z06 CLUB	
  PAR NORTH	
  BAY	
  CORVETTE	
  ASS'N 7
8 53.325 F2 Green Johnny DCC 1990 90 '08 Z06
9 53.459 F2 Johnson Doug SCC 387 47 '09 Z06
10 54.028 D2 Barnes Roger SCC 353 25 '97 Coupe

TOTAL	
  RUNS 92
CORVETTES	
   59 (3	
  ran	
  twice)

TOP TEN WOMEN (WSCC) OTHER	
  CARS	
   27 (3	
  ran	
  twice)

PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC 
NO.

CAR 
NO. CAR

1 54.384 D2W Barnes Victoria WSCC 353 25W '97 Coupe ATTENDANCE	
  BY	
  CLUB
2 56.057 E2W Landis Helen DVC 2572 50 '04 Z06 SCC 22
3 56.065 F1W Giordano Beverly NBCA 1553 1551 '09 Z06 DCC 6
4 59.524 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222 22 '73 Vette DVC 6
5 59.900 F Petersen Mim SCC 586 1 '12 Z06 NBCA 7
6 60.266 FW Lindberg Marie WSCC 157 1 '12 Z06 Other	
  Clubs 5
7 60.994 FW Kambur Karyn NBCA 162 162W '12 GS WSCC 6
8 62.508 FW Burdick Neva DBC 1228 53 '10 Z06 None 7
9 62.640 F1W Banks Lois SCC 674 674 '10 GS 59
10 63.415 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 '04 Vert


